Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Craig Herman 11/12/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Warrior Sports, Inc.					
Street Address:	32125 Hollingsworth Avenue					
City:	Warren					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48092					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11848682						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
F. N. wheeler (0.49) 400, 7074						
Fax Number: (248)433-7274 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 248-433-7200						
Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC						
Address Line 1: 38525 WOODWARD AVENUE						
Address Line 2: SUITE 2000						
Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-5092						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		36218538				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas E. Donohue				
Total Attachments: 1 source=36218538Assignment#page1.tif						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

WEIGHTED STICK PRACTICE AID

for which l/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Craig Herman, and

WHEREAS, WARRIOR SPORTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 32125 Hollingsworth Avenue, Warren, MI 48092, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with WARRIOR SPORTS, INC., or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto WARRIOR SPORTS, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to WARRIOR SPORTS, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Craig Herman 102 Kensington Boulevard Pleasant Ridge, MI 48069		11/12/07-

STROGS SOLARA

PATENT REEL: 021099 FRAME: 0720